

SLP (C) No. 22191/2012

It is submitted that there are total 4 respondents. Respondent No. 4 has been transposed as petitioner no. 2 vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 8.2.2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate and counter affidavit filed by him has been included in the paper books. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served by registered AD Post and through District Court respectively but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 22192/2012

It is submitted that there are total 4 respondents. Respondent No. 4 has been transposed as petitioner no. 2 vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 22.7.2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate and counter affidavit filed by him has been included in the paper books. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served by registered AD Post and through District Court respectively but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS